

INDIVIDUAL DECEASED

PERSONNEL FILE

ANDREW SLAVIK C/38 16 AUG 44 CAUTION: THESE RECORDS WILL BE USED FOR OFFICIAL PURPOSES ONLY. DO NOT REMOVE PAPERS NOR REVEAL CONTENTS TO PERSON CONCERNED, RETURN THEM PROMPTLY.

TRANSFER SLIP

No. A3 669072

DATE OF REQUEST
8-24-50 A

√ RECORDS DESIRED	201 FILE	ENL REC	EFF REP	MED REC	LETTER	IND	MEMO	RADIO	OTHER (Specify)	LAST DATE	
FILE OR SERIAL NUMBER AND SUBJECT	293	//	Le c	UV	b,	an	De	200	300	: 80 g	REQUESTED PAPERS NOT IN FILE
то	NAME/AND	EXTENSI	ON OF PER	SON REQUE	LOC		DIVISION,	BRANCH, S	ECTION, BUILDING AND	0070	W.
RETURN TO					artmental		anch, AGÓ	S. R. S.	DATE RETURNED	TO RETURN FI	E, INITIAL HERE
INSTRUCTIONS			When train	nsferring fi	le to anothe	drig Virgi	oliplete self	-addressed ce in out-	transfer coupon below, going mail service.	detach, stitch	

0:	0
	, 8
12 Slarik	andrew Da
BEEN TRANSFERRED TO! (Name)	Lee Br
ISION, BRANCH, SECTION BUILDING	ND ROOM NO.
SIGNATURE	Als Als
'	AS BEEN TRANSPERRED TO (Name) VISION, BRANCH, SECTION BUILDING ATE SIGNATURE

		V		S	- 800		
Int	terred 9 April	19119				,	72/LH
1551 / C.H	-32 USMC. St	~ D	7	NENT DIRE	CTIVE	en e	tion that would in the Bullian state of July 100 and 1
1 11 1	t Inf. Interr	ing Officer		DIRECTIVE NUM	1000		oys:
SECTION NAME A	N A — And Burial Location o	F DECEASED	- 136's	DIRECTIVE NUM			15 04 4 DAY MONTH YEA
SLAVIK AN	IDREW J	and the state of t	SERIAL NU	MBER 06808	RANK	ARM	DAY MONTH YEA DATE OF DEATH
CEMETERY		Activities of the second		***************************************	E. C.	3/1	DAY MONTH YEAR
ST ANDRE	- EVREU	X	24 (a)			1	3505 80
PLOT ROW GRAVE	COUNTRY 98 FRAN	C.F.	The second second second				CODE DIST. PT.
		SECTION B — COI	VSIGNEE AND	NEXT OF VIN			2
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONS	IGNEE		NAME .	AND ADDRESS OF	NEXT OF KIN	J	
ST. LAURENT, F	RANCE	7 · 1	MRS	MARY S 1 HALSTE (EWOOD, (S. SLAV	IK (VIFE)
NAME	SEC	TION C — DISINTE	RMENT AND	IDENTIFICATION			
STAVITY	JERIAL	NOMBER	RANK	DATE OF DEATH	Flag se	DATE	STINTERREDIS
SLAVIK, Andrew IDENTIFICATION TAG ON C		6808	T/5	erigina (seria) proporti i seria erigina, entipoloj de gas e	termina materia se umanamenta de la ser-	27 J	uly 1948
X REMAINS GRS	PRGANIZATION	USAGF	163141	RELIGION	IDENTIFICAT		
X MARKER GRS		The second of the second of the second of		UNK		STRAUE	E-EMB
NATURE OF BURIAL	SECTIO	N D — PREPARATI	ON OF REMA	INS FOR SHIPME	NT		NAME AND TITLE
REMNANTS OF C.	D. UNIFORM	the state of the second st		OF REMAINS	turos	-	missing
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION	N	*	if our	pic riac	cures,	DETES	missing
NONE			1000	era e a a Gorana (A)	to some		· cet
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1					Marian Marian	10	Define the control of
	a committee committee and comm		***				er en en er en
NONE							
NC NE REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED I	NEXXXXX Trans	fer Case			and the second second second second second		
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED I			a a				
		BY	M.G. SI				
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED I DATE 29 JULY 1948 CASKET SEALED BY		BY	W.G. ST				
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED I		BY T	MBALMER (S	Signature)			
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED I DATE 29 JULY 1948 CASKET SEALED BY ROY HALFORD CASKET BOXED AND MARKED		BY T	MBALMER (S	oignature)	YX All	markir	ıgs tags
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED I DATE 29 JULY 1948 CASKET SEALED BY ROY HALFORD CASKET BOXED AND MARKED DATE 6/10/48 BY R	A HEURGUE	BY T	MBALMER (S	Signature) SKESSVERFIED B Lites ver	Lilea b	У	
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED I DATE 29 JULY 1948 CASKET SEALED BY ROY HALFORD CASKET BOXED AND MARKED DATE 6/10/48 BY R I hereby certify that and that the report above copies of the content of the copies of the content of the copies of	A. Haupaup all the foregoing of e is correct. examines on the continuous which continuous was a continuous which continuous which continuous was a continuous which continuous was a continuous with the continuous was a continuous which continuous was a continuous was a continuous with the continuous was a continuous was a continuous was a continuous was a continuous with the continuous was a con	By I	AMMAXXXXI And pla conducted ting	Signature) SKESS VERFIED 8 I tes veri .D. HAGE and accompl	IT 1ed D IR CAPT ished under	Inf .	
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED I DATE 29 JULY 1948 CASKET SEALED BY ROY HALFORD CASKET BOXED AND MARKED DATE 6/10/48 BY R I hereby certifythat and that the report above copies of the current Direct of the persons we are the persons the p	A HETTECHE CHILD THE CONTROL OF THE	BY Sections were ept daske ains the sections the sections the sections typed her	ind pla conducted ting	Signature) SRESS VERFIED B A tes veri D. HAGE and accompl	IT 1ed on the control of the control	Inf imme	
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED I DATE 29 July 1948 CASKET SEALED BY ROY HALFORD CASKET BOXED AND MARKED DATE 6/10/48 BY R I hereby certifythat and that the report above copies of the current Direct copies of the current Direct copies of the prepare Discrepancy Res	A HETTECHE all the foregoing of e is correct. (exactive which continue which cont	By Sections were ept daske ains the control of the	ind place true conducted true con.	Signature) SRESS VERFIED B A tes veri D. HAGE and accompl	IT 1ed on the control of the control	Inf imme	
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED I DATE 29 July 1948 CASKET SEALED BY ROY HALFORD CASKET BOXED AND MARKED DATE 6/10/48 BY R I hereby certifythat and that the report above copies of the current Direct copies of the current Direct copies of the prepare Discrepancy Res	A HETTECHE CHILD THE CONTROL OF THE	By Sections were ept daske ains the control of the	ind place true conducted true con.	Signature) SRESS VERFIED B A tes veri D. HAGE and accompl	IT 1ed on the control of the control	Inf	

K

T/5 Andrew J. Slavik, ASN 35 306 808
Plot B, Row 9, Grave 32
Headstone: Cross
St. Laurent (France) U.S. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Mary S. Slavik 2101 Halstead Avenue Lakewood, Ohio

Dear Mrs. Slavik:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including srection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

H. FELDMAN Major General The Quartermaster General

GANG MER BR

3	
0,0	
X	

PRE Form #43 20 Sep 48

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible archival value, pertaining to:

	STAVTK			Andr	ew		J		TEC	5	<u>35</u> 306808
(Last	. Name)	-	(F	rst Name)	OSIONES CONTRACTOR	(Init:	ial)	(Rank)	(A	SN)	Amount
Subject	remains	have	been	permanent:	Ly int	terred	overse	eas in th	ne Unit	ed	

Incl #

States Military Cemetery __

		intact except for left	Jaw.
	general films in		The street of
I may per install in the			vidavice
left law had b	Sell Shor Sway.	cation of wounds (is there e severely burned, appare	ntly
a simple transporter was	and the second second		**********
markings & sizes, description of any etc. Also list, w	unusual cuts, designith detailed descrip	clothing & shoes, including List each item of clothing markings, pockets, colors, tions, all effects without in letters, tobacco, etc., giv	patches, trinsic ing
at I read and a character	able dimen diginte	TEMPORE THE ONLY DEPRODEL	@ I I P 13 L
namething on ho	dy was leather he	Ligious medal of vur bay	TOL
Christ (Scapula	r). All other De	rsonal effects were turn of Chartres on 17 October	1944
by the French t		WHAT II ES VILLY SVIDOR	A tree to
CATTER OF THE RESERVE			Manage of the state of the stat
Mary marine bearing his		The state of the s	ser to
the state of the s	" by dops	The state of the s	The state of the second
The state of the s	House the Little Committee of the Commit	and the terms	
and the second second second	2 - 1 - 2 - Round	in the area that could be cor	nected
of each gun) Give exact location	on of remains in vehi	cle before removal	e distri
a department of memory and probability was	offin, no symbol	Tent Spirit 487 (199) - 4 (47 a.s. day	
If buried in a co	ffin, give description	on and markings	
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	to particular of the second of the second of the	and the second s	
	angle e and a grand grand of the state of	- 1 M 45 - 55 - 54 - 5	The Article A
	ather decord pers	ons buried in the vicinity.	Also di
arrailable infomme	tion concerning the	cause a niace of death of each	II Uliau
acciet in identif	ication of those rema	ains Register No. 790 ADA	
GOOTOO. TIL TOOLIOTA	ASN 34254168.	38 Armo . Int. Bn. AGMAN	OTEO
AVEUTO O Port	TR RESOURCE TOMA ON	e is an unidentified bod	- TOO
AYTHER. O. Pvt	o_100 Alen ther	A TA SO UDICANCITION NOO	A DILLE
AYTHER. 0. Pvt La Villette on 1.065.130.S-743	8-108. Also ther	that this hody was in th	o assi
AYTHER. 0. Pvt a Villette on 1.065.130.S-743 in the cemetery	8-108. Also ther French report	that this body was in th	e assi
AVTHER, 0. Pvt is Villette on 1.065.130.S-745. In the cemetery irivers seat of but the company of but the cemetery irivers seat of b	8-108. Also ther French report same vehicle. I	that this body was in the nyestication of vehicle on the giving the follow	e assi
AVTHER, 0. Pvt is Villette on 1.065.130.S-745. In the cemetery irivers seat of but the company of but the cemetery irivers seat of b	8-108. Also ther French report	that this body was in the nyestication of vehicle on the giving the follow	e assi
AVTHER. 0. Pvt. a Villette on 4.065.130.S-743 in the cemetery drivers neat of presence of bu information:	8-168. Also ther French report same vehicle. I rned identificati Edward A. Swanson	that this body was in the nyestigation of vehicle on tag giving the follow 87198342	e essi disclo
AVTHER. 0. Pvt. a Villette on 4.065.130.S-743 in the cemetery drivers seat of presence of bu information:	8-108. Also ther French report same vehicle. I rned identificati Edward A. Swanson nformation which wou	that this body was in the nyestigation of vehicle on tag giving the follow 57198342. Id aid in establishing identical contents of the content	e essi disclo
AVTHER. 0. Pvt. a Villette on 4.065.130.S-743 in the cemetery drivers seat of presence of bu information:	8-168. Also ther French report same vehicle. I rned identificati Edward A. Swanson	that this body was in the nyestigation of vehicle on tag giving the follow 57198342. Id aid in establishing identical contents of the content	e essi disclo
ANTHUR. 0. Pvt La Villette on L.065.130.S-745 in the cemetery drivers meat of presence of hu information: Other pertinent i	8-108. Also ther French report same vehicle. I rned identificati Edward A. Swanson nformation which wou See attached she	that this body was in the nyestication of vehicle on tag giving the follow E7198342. Id aid in establishing identicate.	e assidisclo
AVTHER. 0. Pvt A Villette on 1.065.130.S-743 In the cemetery drivers seat of presence of by information: Other pertinent i	8-108. Also ther French report same vehicle. I rned identificati Edward A. Swanson nformation which wou	that this body was in the nyestigation of vehicle on tag giving the follow B7198342. Id aid in establishing identifiet.	e assidisclo

CHECK LIST FOR DISIRTER ENTS (To accompany Report of Reburial) Only PART I show be completed, if identification sage are available: Both FART I & FART II should be completely filled out if identification tags ere not available. If information is unavailable, so indicate. Register No. 796 PART I (lositive Identification) 38th Armd. Inf. Bn. 35306808 T/5th SLAVIK, ANDREW, J. (Organization) (MEA) (Rank) (Full name of deceased) State if identification tags were attached to remains, how many, and where attachedNo identification tags were found by investigator. 3. Give exact location from which disinterred, furnishing coordinates and mag series used Man Series Coordinates 422069 NOTE: ATTACH OVERLAY SHOULD EXACT LOCATION OF ISOLATED CRAVE TYING LECA-TION IN ITH PURIANINT LAND ARKS. Full name of cemetery (if buried in an organized cemetery) Cemetery at St. Prest (Eure-et-Loir) France. 5. formatiente of death (state which a give basis for date selected) 16 August 1944 according to information as seen by the investigator in the records at the town hall of St. Prest. 6. proceduate of established date of burial (give basis for date established 18 August 1944 According to the above named records. hanner in which grave was marked and all information contained on the marker Plain cross above grave without symbols or signs. soldier's steel helmet resting on the grave had no markings. List personal effects found in possession of civilian or unauthorized mili tary personnel, furnishing name and address of individuals concerned All personal effects of deceased including the radio operator's license were turned over by the French to the Civil Affairs of Chartres 17 October 1944. hames and addresses of all persons questioned concerning death or burial and information each furnished (contact local kayor, priest, cemetery caretaker, those responsible for burial and any other possessing important information Mayor of St. Prest, Mr. Bidard: Furnished information concerning questions 1,2,4,5,6, and 8. Secretary of Mayor, Mr. Boulounge: Verified Mayor's Statement. Madam Bouret. St. Prest: Used as an interpreter. Buried the deceased soldier. Mr. Bourgeois, Henri, St. Prest: See Supplemental sheet. FART II (Doubtful or Undetermined Identification) Fill in any information available regarding name, rank, Ach, or organization (Check cemetery records and office) SLAVIK, ANDREW, J. T/5th. ASN 35306808. 38 Armd. Inf. Bn., according to Radio Operator's license, which was found in left rear trouser pocket. Unavailable Unavailable Unavailable Unavailable (Color of Eyes) (Est eight) (Color of Hair) Give description of facial features and body characteristics if possible, including the presence of scars, moles, circumcision, tattoos, length of hair, presence of mustache or beard, etc.

SLAVIC, ANDREW, J. T/5

35306808

38th Armd. Inf. Bn.

Supplementary Sheet

- 1. There were buried at "Cemetery of St. Prest", three American soldiers. Standing at the foot of the graves and counting from left to right, we found, Adams, in grave one, who was positively identified by his identification tags which was still around his neck. In grave two, we found the second complete corpse. This body was Slavik according to M. Bourgeois Henri of St. Prest who had recovered the body from the drivers seat of vehicle #4.065.130.5-7438-108; M. Bourgeois had buried all Three of the American soldiers. He testified and pointed out the third grave to be that of an unknown American soldier who was retrived from the same vehicle, but he testified i and as was seen by investigator when third grave was uncovered) that there remained only one meter of this unknown soldier.
- 2. Found with the remains were two lengths of identification tag chain in the chest although no one interviewed had any knowledge of tags being found.
- 3. A minute piece of burned cloth showed the letter "S" stamped on it. This may have been the first letter of his name or part of the manufactuers mark.
- 4. In an attempt to make a tooth chart it was found that all of the upper and lower left half of the jaw were missing. Refer to tooth chart on GR Form #1. After cleaning teeth they were seen to be of a yellow tint indicating that the man smoked. The teeth on the right jaw were still in place with one missing. The condition of the gums showed this to have been previously extracted.
- 5. According to the records of the OCOM the three men, Slavic, Adams, and Swanson are shown as MIA on 16 August 1944.

Earl & Pelaney

lst Ind.

OT AM	: OCOM, Hq. Com Z, ETO, APO 867, GRADE ASN ORGA	
	nvestigation made and results thereof:	
	No. 796 St. Andre D-5-98) 1st Ind. (St. Andre D-5-98) 1st GM Group, Com Z ETO, APO 562, U.S. Army, 24 February 1945.	
TO:	CG., Com Z ETO, APO 887, U.S. Army.	
	1. Remains disinterred and reburied 31 Jan 1945 as indicated below:	
	SLAVIK, Andrew J. 35306808 St. Andre Plot D, Row 5, Grave 98.	
	2. Buriel report check list, and investigation report attached hereto.	
	IN Colorine While	~>
	26 EEV 1945 MAURICE WHITNEY Lt. Col., QMC	0.
Inc	cls: a/s Commanding.	TAX I
	요요 전하면서 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	12-12-49-50-49

z-1314 J-179

FFADQ JANTERS
COLMUNICATIONS ZONE
EUROPEAN TIMATER OF OFFIRATIONS
UNITED STATES AND
Office of the Chief Quartermaster
APO 887

PEGISTER NO. 796

CEB/ea (S:22 Jan 1945) 22 Dec 1944

SUBJECT: / [soleted Eurials.

Graves Registration Officer, Brittany Base Section, APO 517, U.S. Army.

1. The following information was received at this office conserving (military) (xxxxix personnel believed interred in your section.

NAME SLAVIK Andrew J. GPADE T/5 ASN 35306808 FG 38 Armd Inf (Lest) (First) (Initial) Bn.

CAUSE OF DEATH: Burnt in a car.

PIACE OF PRISENT BURIAL: St-Prest (Eure-et-Loir). Grave No.2.
DATE OF PRISENT BURIAU:

MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION:

REPORTED BY: Mayor of St-Prest, thru DIR OF FR MIL CEM (11622)

APDITIONAL INFORMATION: The bady was found burnt at the wheel of a car numbered USA 4.065.130.S.- 7438 ICS. Papers were handed over to Civil Affairs in Chartres.

Inclosed are four copies of check list for disinterments.

1500 6

- 2. It is requested that body be removed to the nearest established U.S. Military Cemetery and GR Form #1 be attached to this correspondence and returned to this headquarters.
- If body is not located or has been previously disinterred, reques details be furnished this office under proper heading on reverse side of this letter.

Incl.:

4 Copies as stated.

Contrat Many

Chief, Graves Rydan & Effect Division.

C 1 AAM M 622 196 Desartement EURE-&-LOIR PEPUBLIQUE FRANCAISE Canton CHARTNES-NOAD concernant une Paulle de renseignements Commune Prenoma Andrew. J. grandly Br. de SAINT PRIST Tombo militaire de nationalité américaine. SLAVIK Indications militaires Grade 4 Régiment no)matricule 35.306.808. No) de la tombe: \sim course de la lort house carbonise au rolant d'une roiture minimatricules: USA. 4.065.130.5. _ 7438.1 C.8 Origine des renseirnement et si possible nons des témoins M. Madlel H. Bourgeois forepyeus la Boulogne secretaire de mairie. an Bureau des affaires civile americais la Chartes momue st-Prest 19 . Ab odobu 1949
Le Naire.
Bidard

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND R. DPLACE OF BURIAL	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DATE:	100	
			101.70	is the collaboration of the co
A 20 - 100 -	and the state of t	and the state of t		
40.00			Service.	
/5 Andrew J. Slavik, 35 306 808	and the second s		riame.	iz egantel
tot D. Roy 5. Grave 90,	18	June 1947		
nited States Military Courtery			1	
t. Andre, Trence	A	namong laboritos arm	C	22784
A Company of the Comp	В	and the second s	D	
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE		CM 1534/ 11 A	15	Dood " before
NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, 'filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to of this form.	WAR DEPA	RTMENT, WASH	INGTO	N 25, D. C., in the
PART I		** '**		
, MARY S. SLAVIK	(Please in "X" in th	dicate relationship se proper box.)	to the d	leceased by placing ar
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)			בם פערם	21 VEARS OLD
WIDOW WIDOWER SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD	3 - 1 - 1 + 1 T	DAUGHI	ER OVER	21 YEARS OLD
☐ FATHER ☐ MOTHER ☐ BROTHER OVER 21 YEAR	RS OLD	SISTER O	VER 21	YEARS OLD
TO A STATE OF THE				
RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)	E WITH DESDE	T TO THE FINAL RES	TING PL	ACE OF THE DECEASE
HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO M DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please	place an "X"	in the box opposite	the opt	ion you have selected
57.44	UKEAL	FRI	1/1/5	the state of the s
1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.	e en larce teachers (in)		11.114	The second second second
THE TAXABLE PARTIES OF TAXABLE P	OF FOR INTER	MENT BY NEXT OF	KIN IN	A DOLVATE CEMETER
2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THERE				A PRIVATE CEMETER
2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THERE				A PRIVATE CEMETER
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME	TERY)			
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME	TERY)			
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME 3. BE RETURNED TO	TERY)			
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME THE HOMELAND OF THE DEC	TERY)	XT OF KIN, FOR INT		
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME THE HOMELAND OF THE DEC	TERY) EASED OR NE	XT OF KIN, FOR INT	ERMENT	
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME 3. BE RETURNED TO, THE HOMELAND OF THE DEC (FOREIGN COUNTRY) PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT (LOCATION OF CEMETAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT	TERY) EASED OR NE DF CEMETERY SEI	ECTED) D AT(LOCATION OF	ERMENT	F BY NEXT OF KIN IN
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME 3. BE RETURNED TO	TERY) DEFICIENT SELECTION OF CEMETERY SELECTION OF CEMETERY SELECTION OF CEMETERY OF CEME	ECTED) D AT(LOCATION OF the desired by placing	NATIONAL	F BY NEXT OF KIN IN L CEMETERY SELECTED) In the proper box)
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME 3. BE RETURNED TO	TERY) DEFICIENT SELECTION OF CEMETERY SELECTION OF CEMETERY SELECTION OF CEMETERY OF CEME	ECTED) D AT(LOCATION OF the desired by placing	NATIONAL	F BY NEXT OF KIN IN L CEMETERY SELECTED) In the proper box)
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME 3. BE RETURNED TO	TERY) DEFICIENT SELECTION OF CEMETERY SELECTION OF CEMETERY SELECTION OF CEMETERY OF CEME	ECTED) D AT(LOCATION OF the desired by placing	NATIONAL	F BY NEXT OF KIN IN L CEMETERY SELECTED) In the proper box)
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME (FOREIGN COUNTRY) (ROCATION OF THE DECEMENT OF THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEMENT OF THE NAME OF THE DECEMENT OF THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)	TERY) DEFICIENT SELECTION OF CEMETERY SELECTION OF CEMETERY SELECTION OF CEMETERY OF CEME	ECTED) D AT(LOCATION OF the desired by placing	NATIONAL	F BY NEXT OF KIN IN L CEMETERY SELECTED) In the proper box)
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME (FOREIGN COUNTRY) THE HOMELAND OF THE DEC (LOCATION OF CEME (LOCATION OF CEME (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)	TERY) DEFICIENT SELECTION OF CEMETERY SELECTION OF CEMETERY SELECTION OF CEMETERY OF CEME	ECTED) D AT(LOCATION OF the desired by placing	NATIONAL	F BY NEXT OF KIN IN L CEMETERY SELECTED) In the proper box)
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME (FOREIGN COUNTRY) THE HOMELAND OF THE DEC (LOCATION OF CEME (LOCATION OF CEME (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)	TERY) EASED OR NE DEFICIENT SEI TERY LOCATE Inal cemetery of HE FOLLOWING	ECTED) D AT (LOCATION OF tre desired by placing) C CHANGES: (If no con	NATIONAL	F BY NEXT OF KIN IN L CEMETERY SELECTED) In the proper box)
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME (FOREIGN COUNTRY) THE HOMELAND OF THE DEC (LOCATION OF CEME (LOCATION OF CEME (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)	TERY) EASED OR NE DEFICIENT SEI TERY LOCATE Inal cemetery of HE FOLLOWING	ECTED) D AT(LOCATION OF the desired by placing	NATIONAL	I BY NEXT OF KIN IN L CEMETERY SELECTED) In the proper box) are necessary, indica
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEME (FOREIGN COUNTRY) PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT (LOCATION OF THE DECEMENT OF THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEME (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected nation of the United States of the NAME OF THE DECEMBED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE STATE OF THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE STATE OF THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE STATE OF THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE STATE OF THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE STATE OF THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE STATE OF THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE STATE OF THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE STATE OF THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE	TERY) EASED OR NE DEFICIENT SEI TERY LOCATE Inal cemetery of HE FOLLOWING	ECTED) D AT (LOCATION OF tre desired by placing) C CHANGES: (If no con	NATIONAL	F BY NEXT OF KIN IN L CEMETERY SELECTED) in the proper box) are necessary, indica

OQMG FORM 345 MILITARY

AUG 1 1 ---

16-50411-1

é min

CH

OMOMR 293 Slavik, Andrew J. A.S.N. 35 306 808

2 May 1947

Mrs. Mary Slavik 2101 Halstead Avenue Lakewood 7, Ohio

Dear Mrs. Slavik:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military Cometery St. Andre, France, in which your husband, the late Technician Fifth Grade Andrew J. Slavik, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for. Here, assured of contimuous care, now rest the remains of a few of those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This constary will be maintained as a temporary resting place until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all remains are either placed in permanent American cometeries overseas or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl/ Photograph G. A. HORKAN

Brigadier General, QMC Chief, Nemorial Division

a's

165

SPOYG 293 Slavik, Andrew J. S.N. 35306808

ASF, OQMG, Washington, D. C.

13 October 1945

TO: Office, Chief of Chaplains, Washington, D. C.

1. For necessary action to so much of basic communication as pertains to your office.

2. The following is furnished for your information:

Cemetery U. S. Military Cometery, St. Andre. Prence Religious preference

Grave

98

Plot

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

IRZ

Incl:

apy 1tr e/d

JLP

September 1

T/5 Andrew J. Slavik, 35 306 808

Plot D, Row 5, Grave 98,
United States Military Cemetery
St. Andre, France

18 June 1947

Mrs. Mary Slavik 2101 Halstead Avenue Lakewood 7, Ohio

Dear Mrs. Slavik:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pemphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Deed," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pemphlet, "Disposition of the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pemphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part III of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Thels. The Quartermaster General
The Quartermaster General

Lakewood #7, Ohio September 20, 1945

Graves Registration Section Office of the Quartermaster General Washington 25, D.C.

Gentlemen:

Please furnish me with the plot and cemetery number of my husband who was killed in action August 16, 1944.

293 Cpl. Andrew J. Slavik #35306808 Co. C - 38th Armored Infantry Bn. A.P.O. 257 c/o P.M. New York, N.Y.

Killed in France, August 16, 1944. Buried in St. Andres Cemetery.

Could you give me the name of his chaplain too?
Thank you.

Yours truly,

Mrs. A. J. Slavik Mrs. A. J. Slavik 2101 Halstead Ave. Lakewood #7, Ohio SPOYG 293 Slavik, Andrew J. SN 35 306 808

13 October 1945

Mrs. A. J. Slavik 2101 Halstead Avenue Lakewood 7, Ohio

Dear Mrs. Slavik:

Acknowledgement is made of your letter requesting information concerning your husband, the late Technician 5th Grade Andrew J. Slavik.

feritification

The official report of interment received in this office reveals that the remains of your husband were interred in the U. S. Military Cemetery, St. Andre, France, plot D, row 5, grave 98. This cemetery is located approximately fifteen miles southeast of Evreux and fifteen miles northeast of Dreux, both in France.

For information concerning the Chaplain who officiated at the burial of your husband, a copy of your letter has been forwarded to the Office, Chief of Chaplains, Washington, D. C., for direct reply, as that office has charge of such matters.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your husband.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

bhj

JAMES L. PRENN Major, QMC Assistant JTP

O TO THE HER	CRAYES & V & SEVARO
REPORT OF BURIAL RESIDES	Found No.
CAST ATSTILLE STATE AN UNA 059 OI WI	desta ation
30830E3E - TO CALL of Both Honds If mable to which A	· Action
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You can, and Ill in	3 th Armored
Voit Viet 1910 1910 1910 1910 1910 1910 1910 191	2.44
	St. Prest, E &
	1500 hrs 31 J
Race:	85
Race: II II II II II II II	Grave Number
The made of the Attached to Market Yes I how	RIEDITION TO LOSIE O CA
identified?	How were remains
10 Operators Tigenes found in the second of	Hirough a Rad
ligare and timeriaker at St. Prest. After identification	was made the
This statement was also verified by the mayor of statement	at Unartres.
en edge regard of grand as down by Bidaird and Hr Boulone, secret-	tary to the m
This statement was also verified by the major of St Prest lends with the body him Fidelic and Mr Boulonge, secretary of the first syon from the body him Fidelic, and Mr Boulonge, secretary of the fecords of the first syon of the fecords of the fidelic of the first he was lasted action 16 Aug 1944.	as missing in
Identification Ten made at 5t Lune	
Left use Deceased's Right and Left. IDENTIFICATION AND THE	Who is buried on:
ollman M. 0-693209 2nd Lt 355th Ftung 99	Deceased's Right:
Name Corporation Commission Corre No. L.	- q
Name beriel No. Peak	Decased's Left:
No. Part Partie	L. C. and to state and
d if possible Organization of preson furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting bundl, Total Alman I this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the state of t	of the Location,
1707 II set ambael Handring Perinting Company in not affixed fill in pelow:	e space needed
	IC . I. WAALUMA A
Emergency Addresses	35306808
AV The transfer of the second	35306808
ST. Unknown Ja	35306808
ST. Unknown Ja	35306808
ST. Unknown Address Address Unknown Address Address	TAG MADE AT
ANDRE Unknown Called Collins 7 P	TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect
ST. Unknown Addres Unknown Religion Unknown Cattle C	TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal es
ST. Unknown Address Address	TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal es
ST. ANDRE ANDRE Religion Unknown Color of same: Found on Body and disposition of same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affair formet and the civil authorities at St. Prest. The civil authorities at St. Prest.	TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal es
ST. Unknown ANDRE Religion Unknown Color Religion Religion To a color Religion To be color Sound on Body and disposition of same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affaircommet and the civil authorities at St. Prest. The civil authorities at St. Prest.	TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal es
ST. Unknown ANDRE Religion Unknown Color Religion Religion To a color Religion To be color Sound on Body and disposition of same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affaircommet and the civil authorities at St. Prest. The civil authorities at St. Prest.	TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal es
ST. Unknown ANDRE Religion Unknown Color Religion Religion To a color Religion To be color Sound on Body and disposition of same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affaircommet and the civil authorities at St. Prest. The civil authorities at St. Prest.	TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal es
ST. Unknown ANDRE Religion Unknown Color Religion Religion To a color Religion To be color Sound on Body and disposition of same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affaircommet and the civil authorities at St. Prest. The civil authorities at St. Prest.	TAG MADE AT TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal en
ST. Unknown ANDRE Religion Unknown Color Religion Religion To a color Religion To be color Sound on Body and disposition of same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affaircommet and the civil authorities at St. Prest. The civil authorities at St. Prest.	TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal es
ST. ANDRE ANDRE Unknown Colors Religion Unknown Colors Religion of same: Found on Body and disposition of same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affairway A colors he civil authorities at St. Prest. St. Frest. Fure Clore Colors St. Frest. Fure Clore Clore St. Frest. Fure Clore Clore St. Frest. Fure Clore St. Fr	TAG MADE AT TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal en
ANDRE ANDRE ANDRE Discourse National Maria Maria Religion Religion Religion On Body and disposition of same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affairable 8 8 8 8 16 cts The civil authorities at St. Prest. December 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TAG MADE AT TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal en
ST. ANDRE ANDRE Discovery Color of Same: Found on Body and disposition of Same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affairs, and and position of Same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affairs, and and position of Same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affairs, and and position of Same: St. Frest, Fure & Loure, and Andreas S	TAG MADE AT TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal en
ST. ANDRE ANDRE Discovery Color of Same: Found on Body and disposition of Same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affairs, and and position of Same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affairs, and and position of Same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affairs, and and position of Same: St. Frest, Fure & Loure, and Andreas S	TAG MADE AT TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal en
ST. ANDRE ANDRE Discovery Color of Same: Found on Body and disposition of Same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affairs, and and position of Same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affairs, and and position of Same: If ects turned over to the Civil Affairs, and and position of Same: St. Frest, Fure & Loure, and Andreas S	TAG MADE AT TAG MADE AT List only Personal Effect All personal en

7/6	·
FORM NO. 1	RSM/bs
Registration No 796 REPORT OF BURIAL	31 January 1945
IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED	Date
STAVIK ANDREW T	35306808
Last Name First Initial 1000 10 2 Benk	Serial No.
38th Armored Infantry Battalion Co C 7th Arr	
Organi	
Place of Death	Body charred Cause of Death
1500 hrs 31 January 1945 St. Andre U.S. Will Ceme	etery R 270560
Name of Cemetery	
Grave Number Row Number 1 of the Chart, I no more selection Plot Number selection of the Chart o	
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes \(\sigma\) No. Attached to Marker	and d
If No Identification Tags Tag made at St. Andre Tag made a	Yes No Ko at St. Andre atchd
How were remains identified?	
Through a Radio Operators License found in the	leceased left rear
pants pocket by Mr Henri, undertaker at St. Prest	. After identification
was made the license was turned over to the civi	l affairs detachment
at Chartres. This statement was also verified by What means of identification were buried with the body Mur Biddaird, and tary to the mayor The records of the advance of the care of the	the mayor of St. Prest
tary to the mayor. The records of the deceased sh	Mr Boulonge, secre*-
as missing in action 16 Aug 1944.	ow that he was is ted
Identification	Tag made at St. Andre
To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left.	Tag made at St. andre
who is buried on:	/01
	Ftm: 99
Stricker H. 0-824770 # # 405+b	mixation Grave No.
Deceased's Left:	Ftr Gp 97
	inization. Grave No.
Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer re	porting burial.
If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location. in illi bexilla ton at gas noiseoliteabit leganned. In more space necess	TOOTH CHART
Strok eteribus teeds vergoes dontto	70 00 00
75700000	3
Emergency Addressee Urk no wn	Name
TAG MADE AT ST. Unknown	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANDRE	X 01 01 00
Unknown co of o	# # # books
Religion Catholice	2
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:	3d
Il personal effects turned ones to the district	2 2 2
all personal effects turned over to the Civil Afrartres, by the civil authorities at St. Prest.	rairs Det at
The state of the s	âx - F
	and and and a
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
The second secon	3 3
St. Prest, Eure & Lois	re, France
Signature Officer or other person re	porting burns
REX S. MOGGAN 2nd Lt 304	19 QM Gr Reg Co
RESTRICTE DVerified by G.R.S. Officer	
\$	

2930

Register No. 796

SLAVIC, ANDREW, J. T/5

35306808

38th armd. Inf. Bn.

03 On wike Androw Supplementary Sheet

1. There were buried, at/Cemetery of St. Prest", three American soldiers. Standing at the foot of the graves and counting from left to right, we found, Adams, in grave one, who was positively identified by his identification tags which was still around his neck. In grave two, his identification tags which was still around his neck. In grave two, his identification tags which was still around his neck. In grave two, his identification tags which was still around his neck. In grave two, his identification tags which was still around his neck. In grave two, his identification to second complete corpse. This body was Slavik according to we found the second complete corpse. This body was Slavik according to we found the second complete corpse. This body was Slavik according to the sourceois Henri of St. Prest who had recovered the body from the drivers seat of vehicle #4.065.130.S-7438-1C8; M. Bourgeois had buried drivers seat of vehicle #4.065.130.S-7438-1C8; M. Bourgeois had buried thivers seat of vehicle #4.065.130.S-7438-1C8; M. Bourgeois had buried third grave to be that of an unknown American soldier who was retrived third grave to be that of an unknown American soldier who was retrived third grave to be that of an unknown American soldier who was retrived third grave to be that of an unknown American soldier who was retrived third grave to be that of an unknown American soldier who was retrived third grave was uncovered) that there remained only one meter of this unknown soldier.

- 2. Found with the remains were two lengths of identification tag chain in the chest although no one interviewed had any knowledge of tags being found.
- 5. A minute piece of burned cloth showed the letter "S" stamped on it. This may have been the first letter of his name or part of the manufactuers mark.
- 4. In an attempt to make a tooth chart it was found that all of the upper and lower left half of the jaw were missing. Refer to tooth chart on GR Form #1. After cleaning teeth they were seen to be of a yellow tint indicating that the man smoked. The teeth on the right jaw were still in place with one missing. The condition of the gums showed this to have been previously extracted.
- 5. According to the records of the OCCM the three men, Slavic, Adams, and Swanson are shown as MIA on 16 August 1944.

Parte Klyman

1293 Slavic, andrew. J

The body.	led description as possible of condit, badly decomposed, was intact ex	on and amount of remains
Ser Oracle	The control of the co	
live probable that body was left jaw l	cause of death, type & location of wormed). Yes, Body was severely had been shot away.	burned, apparently
* 50 4 50 34.44	A company of the second se	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ive minute di parkings & si lescription of etc. Also li value, such a prands when a remaining of Christ (Sce	escription of all effects; clothing & zes, as well as shoe size. List each f any unusual cuts, design markings; st, with detailed descriptions, all es gum, food, soan, papers, letters, to pplicable: Upon disinterment the on body was leather Religious Meanuar). All other personal effect to Civil Affairs of Chartres	item of clothing, with a cockets, colors, patches, fects without intrinsic bacco, etc., giving only personal effect dal of Our Savior ects were turned ove
DA FREVELOR		nd 9.
** *** *** ** *** *** **		FOLUTENED THINKS
and the second		April April 1985 The State of
OI OUST HY	SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	kangaratat dan kecamatan dan k
TIGETTE L	ion of any vehicle found in the area	he Class 2 HANG aggregated
Body was		bold or signs.
Body was of each goive exact lo	seken from this vehicle. The st	con) (Serial No. & Type Pola or store. Phoval
Body was of each give exact lo Plain wood	cation of remains in vehicle before release of the symbols or signs. a coffin, give description and markin	med records. bola or stats. word word
Body was of each give exact lo Plain wood	cation of remains in vehicle before release of the symbols or signs. a coffin, give description and markin	med records. bold or state. word the no matterner.
Body was a of each garden wood Plain wood fi buried in	caken from this vehicle. un) cation of remains in vehicle before relen coffin, no symbols or signs. a coffin, give description and markin	med records. bold or state. word the no matterner.
Body was a of each garact lo Plain wood in the same of each garact lo Plain wood in the same of each and the same of each label in the same of each label labe	a coffin, give description and markin all other deceased persons buried in commation concepting the cause & place	the vicinity. Also give of death of each that us
Body was a of each garden wood of buried in the control of buried in th	cation of remains in vehicle before relence of remains in vehicle before relence of the control of remains in vehicle before relence of the control of remains according to the cause and community of the cause aplace of the cause aplace of the cause aplace remains register. Pyt. ASN 54254168. 58 Armd. To	the vicinity. Also give of death of each that us in No. 795 ADAMS.
Body was of each garden wood of buried in wood in the state of a vailable influsion in the state of a vailable in t	cation of remains in vehicle before relence of remains in vehicle before relence of the control of remains in vehicle before relence of the control of the control of the cause a place of the cause and the control of the cause and the cause are remains register. As 34254168. 38 Armd. The cause are control of the cause are cause are control of the cause are control of t	the vicinity. Also give of death of each that us or No. 795 ADAMS. If. Bn. Adams died a dentified body burie
Body was a of each garden wood of buried in the come of a vallette	cation of remains in vehicle before relence of remains in vehicle before relence of the control of remains in vehicle before relence of the control of the control of the cause a place ntification of these remains Register. Pvt. ASN 34254168. 38 Armd. To on 16 August 1944 about 30 variables. Also there is an unitary. Tranch report that this	the vicinity. Also give of death of each that us in No. 795 ADAMS. Is from vehicle #USA. dentified body buries ody was in the assistance.
Body was a of each give exact lo Plain wood of buried in ist names of available infassist in ide AYTHER. O. a Villette .065.150.5 in the come rivers see presence of the come	cation of remains in vehicle before relence of remains in vehicle before relence of the control of remains in vehicle before relence of the control of the control of the cause a place of the cause and the control of the cause and the cause are remains register. As 34254168. 38 Armd. The cause are control of the cause are cause are control of the cause are control of t	the vicinity. Also give of death of each that us on No. 795 ADAMS. Is from vehicle #USA. dentified body burie of yehicle disclosing the following
Body was a of each give exact lo Plain wood of buried in its names of available infassist in ide AYTHER. O. a Villette .065.150.S. In the came rivers sea presence o information	all other deceased persons buried in ormation concerning the cause & place ntification of those remains Regist. Pvt., ASN 34254168. 38 Armd. In on 16 August 1944 about 50 var. 7458-1C8. Also there is an unitery. French report that this to same vehicle. Investigation in Edward A. Swanson 37196542. Interpretation which would aid in est See attached sheet.	the vicinity. Also give of death of each that was in the assist of vehicle disclosure the following
Body was a of each give exact lo Plain wood of buried in its names of available infassist in ide AYTHER. O. a Villette .065.150.S. In the came rivers sea presence o information	all other deceased persons buried in commation concerning the cause & place ntification of those remains Register. ASN 34254168. 38 Armd. It on 16 August 1944 about 30 yard 19458-1C8. Also there is an unitery Trench report that this tof same vehicle. Investigation is Edward A. Swanson 37196542.	the vicinity. Also give of death of each that was in the assist of vehicle disclosure the following
of each go	all other deceased persons buried in ormation concerning the cause & place ntification of those remains Regist Pvt. ASN 34254168. 38 Armd. In on 16 August 1944 about 30 var. 7458-168. Also there is an unitery. Trench report that this tof same vehicle. Investigation of the same and the cause of same vehicle. Investigation of same vehicle. Investigation the cause of same vehicles of same vehicles. Investigation the cause of same vehicles of same vehicles of same vehicles. Investigation the cause of same vehicles of same vehicles. Investigation the cause of same vehicles of same vehicle	the vicinity. Also give of death of each that was at No. 795 ADAMS, as from vehicle #USA dentified body burie and of vehicle disclosing the following
of each garden was a construction of each garden wood for the construction of the cons	all other deceased persons buried in ormation concerning the cause & place ntification of those remains Register. Pvt. ASN 34254168. 38 Armd. To on 16 August 1944 about 30 variety. Tranch report that this to same vehicle. Investigation of the cause and the cause are not the cause and the cause are not as a continuous concerning the cause & place ntification of those remains Register. Pvt. ASN 34254168. 38 Armd. To on 16 August 1944 about 30 variety. Tranch report that this to same vehicle. Investigation the cause of t	the vicinity. Also give of death of each that us in the assist of vehicle #USA dentified body burie of vehicle disclosing the following

CHECK LIST FOR DISLOTER ENTS (To accompany Report of Reburi Only PART I should be completed, if identification tags are available.

Both PART I & PART II should be completely filled out if identification tags ere not available. Register No. If information is unavailable, so indicate. PART -I (Tositive Identification) 38th Armd. Inf. Bn. 35306808 T/5th SLAVIK, ANDREW, J. (Organization) 1. (Full name of deceased) (Rank) (ASN) State if identification tags were attached to remains, how many, and where attached No identification tags were found by investigator. furnishing coordinates and map Give exact location from which disinterred, furniseries used Map Series Coordinates 422069 904 HOTE: ATTACH OVERLAY SHOULD STACT LOCATION OF ISOLATED GRAVE TYING LOCA-TION IN ITH TERIAN IN LANDIANS. 4. Full name of cemetery (if buried in an organized cemetery) Cemetery at St. Prest (Eure-et-Loir) isputation as established date of death (state which & give basis for dat selected 16 August 1944 according to information as seen by the investigator in the redords at the town hall of St. Prest. 6. Inprovious extablished date of burial (give basis for date established 18 August 1944 According to the above named records. Lanner in which grave was marked and all information contained on the marker Plain cross above grave without symbols or signs. soldier's steel helmet resting on the grave had no markings. 8. List personal effects found in possession of civilian or unauthorized military personnel, furnishing name and address of individuals concerned All personal effects of deceased including the radio operator s license were furned over by the French to the Givil Affairs of Chartres 17 October 1944. Names and addresses of all persons questioned concerning death or burial and information each furnished (contact local Layor, priest, cemetery caretaker, those responsible for burial and any other possessing important information) Mayor of St. Prest, Mr. Bidard: Furnished information concerning questions 1,2,4,5,6, and 8. Secretary of Mayor, Mr. Boulounge: Verified Mayor Madam Bouret, St. Prest: Used as an interpreter. Varified Mayor's Statemen Burled the deceased soldier Mr. Bourgeois, Henri, St. Prest: See Supplemental sheet. ्रम्भुः स्टो**मः** ariph kari FART II (Doubtful or Undetermined Identification) Fill in any information available regarding name, rank, ADN, or organization (Check cemetery records and office) SLAVIK, ANDREW, J. T/5th;
ASN 55306808, 58 Armd. Inf. Bn., according to Radio Operator's license, which was found in left rear trouser pocket.

Unavailable Unavailable Unavailable Unavailable Unavailable (Est weight) (Color of Hair) (Color of Eyes) Cive description of facial features and body characteristics if possible, including the presence of scars, moles, circumcision, tattoos, length of hair, presence of mustache or board, etc. Condition of body beyond recognition.

WAR DEPARTMENT THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DE FULL NAME 12 Slavik,	Andres	т `		+4	i d		. 1	AL NUMBER	GRAD		
JULIAVIA,	ALLUL OW C	•	-	4			₹ 35 36	06 808	2	TEC 5	
Lakewood	, Ohio	36.				15	ARM OR SE	RVICE		NOV (
Lack of Peath	Area				-	illed in	action.			of DEATH	
TATION OF DECEASE	(D						DATE OF EL	NTRY ON	LEN	GTH OF S	ERVICE
European	Area						Land -	May 42	YEARS	MONTHS	
ENEFICIARY (NAME	RELATIONSH	IIP & ADDR	RESS)				akewood, Oh	io.			
Mrs. Ann	a Slavil	c, mot	her, 12	933 Pl	over S	treet,	wood, Ohio. Lakewood, O				
INVESTIGATION MADE?	IN LINE O			CONDUCT	ON DU	DECEASED TY STATUS	AUTHORIZED	IN FLYING	JS PAY	OTHER PA	BELOW
YES NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES NO	YES	Y	YES	МО
Combat I:	nfantryn x afxla z ividual	nan GO	in thi	s repo	axtaxi	death i	7. 13 Nov	44.	ATTLE [nt to	
"The ind been in terminat	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23	nan GO kharas named ng in 3 Apri	in thi action 1 1945,	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the transition of the state of the transition of the state o	44. ne War De	partme	nt to	have
"The indbeen in terminat	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa	nan GO kharas named ng in 3 Apri	in thi action 1 1945,	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by that 1944 unt	44. ne War De	partme	nt to	have
"The ind been in terminat	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa	nan GO kharas named ng in 3 Apri	in thi action 1 1945,	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the transition of the state of the transition of the state o	44. ne War De	partme	nt to	have
"The indbeen in terminat	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa	nan GO kharas named ng in 3 Apri	in thi action 1 1945,	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the transition of the state of the transition of the state o	44. ne War De	partme	nt to	have
"The indbeen in terminat fact of	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa	nan GO kharas named ng in 3 Apri	in thi action 1 1945,	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the st 1944 untidered suff	44. ne War De	partme	nt to	have
"The indbeen in terminat fact of	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa	nan GO kharas named ng in 3 Apri	in thi action 1 1945,	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the st 1944 untidered suff	44. ne War De	partme	nt to	have
"The indbeen in terminat fact of	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa	nan GO kharas named ng in 3 Apri	in thi action 1 1945,	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the st 1944 untidered suff	44. ne War De	partme	nt to	have
"The indbeen in terminat fact of	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa	nan GO kharas named ng in 3 Apri	in thi action 1 1945,	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the st 1944 untidered suff	44. ne War De	partme	nt to	have
"The indbeen in terminat	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa	nan GO kharas named ng in 3 Apri	in thi action 1 1945,	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the st 1944 untidered suff	44. ne War De	partme	nt to	have
"The indbeen in terminat fact of	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa	nan GO kharas named ng in 3 Apri	in thi action 1 1945,	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the st 1944 untidered suff	44. ne War De	partme	nt to	have
"The indbeen in terminat	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa	nan GO kharas named ng in 3 Apri	in thi action 1 1945,	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the st 1944 untidered suff	44. ne War De	partme	nt to	have
"The indbeen in terminat fact of	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa	nan GO kharas named ng in 3 Apri	in thi action 1 1945,	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the st 1944 untidered suff	44. ne War De	partme	nt to	have
Combat I: "The ind been in terminat fact of o Muropean	nfantryn xafxdaai ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa	man GO Charage ng in 3 Apri 3 Apri as rec	in thi action 1 1945, eived b	s repo status when	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the st 1944 untidered sufficient and archiver from a	ne War Deil ouch aicient to Commande:	partme beence estab r in t	nt to	
"The ind been in terminat fact of European	nfantryn xafwiga ividual a missir ed on 23 death wa Area. "	nan GO khxras named ng in 3 Apri as rec	in thi action 1 1945, eived b	s repostatus when by the	axiaxi rt of from eviden	death in 16 Augunce cons	s held by the st 1944 untidered sufficient from a	ne War Deil ouch aicient to Commande:	partme beence estab r in t	nt to	have

WD AGO FORM 52-1 1 FEBRUARY 1945

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 1 DECEMBER -- 1944, WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

NAME

207237

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

SERIAL NUMBER

GRADE

51	a I	117	A.	NDΙ	PΕ	W.	ÿ.		- 7	35	30	68	08	TEC5	I	I-NET	ETO
						ALTY		DA	DATE O	F CASUA	ALTY	AR	FLYING O	R TYPE OF	Y	SHIPM	ENT NUMBER
			NC		 9			1	6 A	UG	4	4		MIA			175
M						NA	ME AN	DAD	DRESS	OF E	MERC	GEN	CY ADD	RESSEE			
HE	INDIVII	DUAL NO LET	NAMED A	BOVE DI	ESIG ONS										MERGIOW. I'	ENCY, AND T SHOULD I	THE OFFICIAL TELE SE NOTED THAT THE DEATH
ERS	ON IS	NOT N	ECESSAR	ME-MI	DDL	E INITIAL	-LAST	NAME	DESIGNA		7	RELA	TIONSHIP			DATE NOT	IFIED
MR	S MA	RY S	LAVII	2								WIE	B		37	Sept	44 gmt
			EAD A			TATE						LA	CEWOOD	0		0110	
REN	MARK	(S:					-		7 ~	RRECT	FD C	OPY					
								L		MALC:							
																1000	
															1	.3	
																-1 5	
																alla.	
																	2) 2
																	100
																	124
																	~/
										N: RE	EPORT	VERI	FIED	FORM 43	AG		
CAS	UALTY	BRAN	CH FILE	ATTACH	HED .	 	OR CH	HARGED	TO							DATE _	
			ORTED							S INDIC	ATED	BELO	w):				
		TILE NO			М	ESSAGE N	10.		TYPE		7		DATE A	ND AREA			E. A. NOTIFIED
										-							
	WARDI	ED	L					ٺ		J		1				·L	
7	ro →		SPE	C. IDEN.	. 1	ELEGRAM	woun	IDED	LETTE	₹ .	CORRES	s.	S. R. & C	CERTIF.		M. & M.	NON-DEL.
						4 43 N	O CAS	BR. FIL	ECH	CKED E	3Y			REV	EWE	BY	11111
REP	ORT N	OT VE	RIFIED_	NO F	ORI		0 0/101										
REP	ORT N	2.1				THIS S	PACE	FOR I	JSE OF	MAC	HINE	RE	CORDS	BRANCH.	A.G.		
AC	CT.	CAS	JALTY	ORIGIN	IALC	THIS S	PACE	FOR U	JSE OF	CAS. D	HINE	REFERE	NCE CREW !	BRANCH, RESID	A.G.		M2 RACE
AC		CAS			IALC	THIS S	PACE	FOR U	JSE OF	CAS. D	HINE	REFERE	NCE CREW !	RESIC	DENCE		MP RACE
AC	CT.	CAS	JALTY	ORIGIN	IALC	THIS S	PACE	FOR U	JSE OF	CAS. D	HINE	REFERE	NCE CREW !	RESIC	DENCE		MP RACE
AC	CT.	CAS ST.	JALTY	ORIGIN	IALC	THIS S	MESS N	FOR U	JSE OF	CAS. D	HINE	REFERE	NCE CREW !	STATE	CCU	NTY CC	RACE 8 59
AC AF	CT. REA	CAS ST.	UALTY ATUS	ORIGIN	IALC	THIS S	MESS N	FOR U	LATEST DAY	CAS. D	HINE YR.	REFERE	NGE CREW A POS.	STATE	CCU	NTY CC	
AC AF	SEA	CAS ST.	UALTY ATUS 37 38	ORIGIN DAY	40 L	THIS S CAS. DATE MO. YR. 41 42	MESS N 43 4	FOR U	JSE OF LATEST DAY 46 4	MACI	HINE OATE (R. 49	50	51 52	STATE 53 54 5 IES XCEPT WG	CCU I	6 57 5	
AC AF	SEA	CAS ST.	UALTY ATUS 37 38	ORIGIN DAY	40 L	THIS S CAS. DATE MO. YR. 41 42	MESS N 43 4	FOR U	JSE OF LATEST DAY	MACI	HINE OATE (R. 49	50	ST S2	STATE 53 54 5 IES XCEPT WG	CCU I	6 57 5	
34	CCT. REA	CASS ST.	37 38	ORIGIN DAY 39	40	THIS SEAS. DATE MO. YR. 41 42 IES PEFE CASUA	MESS NO	FOR I	JSE OF LATEST DAY 46 4 46 4 4 O MILICH ME	TARY	HINE PATE 7R. 49	50 SON	51 52 COP	53 54 5 1ES XCEPT WC	SS S	6 57 5	8 59
34	CCT. REA	CASS ST.	JALTY ATUS 1 37 38 37 38	ORIGIN DAY 39	40	THIS SEAS. DATE MO. YR. 41 42 IES PEF E CASUA	DISTR RTAINIALTY E	FOR I	LATEST DAY 46 4 46 4 46 0 MILLICH ME	T MACI	HINE DATE /R. 49	50 SON	51 52 COP NEL, E. COP	STATE 53 54 5 IES XCEPT WC 944. IES	ST. 5	DED.)	8 59
34	(ALL COPI	CASS ST. 36 TYPS ES FI	JALTY ATUS 37 38 ES OF JRNISI NDED NDED LOYEE JRNISI	CASUA HED:	40	THIS S AS. DATE MO. YR. 41 42 IES PEF CASUA Y PERSO	MESSAN NO	FOR I	LATEST DAY 46 4 10N "A 10N "E ALL T	T MAC CAS. D CAS	PER NDU	50 SON	COP	STATE 53 54 5 IES XCEPT WC 944. HES PERTAININ UBJECT TY	ST. 5	DED.)	8 59
34	(ALL COPI	CASST.	UALTY ATUS 37 38 ES OF JRNISI NDED LOYES JRNISI	CASUA HED:	40	THIS S AS. DATE MO. YR. 41 42 IES PEF CASUA Y PERSO	MESSAN NO	FOR I	LATEST DAY 46 4 10N "A 10N "E ALL T	T MAC CAS. D CAS	PER NDU	50 SON	51 52 COP NEL, E. COP	STATE 53 54 5 IES XCEPT WC 944. HES PERTAININ UBJECT TY	ST. 5	DED.)	8 59
34	(ALL COPI	CASS ST. 36 TYPS ES FI	UALTY ATUS 37 38 ES OF JRNISI NDED LOYES JRNISI	CASUA HED:	40	THIS S AS. DATE MO. YR. 41 42 IES PEF CASUA Y PERSO	MESSAN NO	FOR I	LATEST DAY 46 4 10N "A 10N "E ALL T	T MAC CAS. D CAS	PER NDU	50 SON	COP	STATE 53 54 5 IES XCEPT WC 944. HES PERTAININ UBJECT TY	ST. 5	DED.)	8 59

207237

GHG:MH:gk June 12, 1945

Mrs. Mary Slavik 2101 Halstead Avenue Lakewood, Ohio

Dear Mrs. Slavik:

I have your recent inquiry regarding the personal effects of your husband, Technician Fifth Grade Andrew J. Slavik.

It is regretted that no other property of Juyour husband has been received here. All of his property received at this Bureau has been sent you.

So that you may better understand the difficulties encountered in there covery of personal effects, I am inclosing an information circular on the subject.

I wish to assure you that in the event additional property is received at a later date, it will be forwarded promptly.

Yours very truly,

P. L. KOOB 2nd Lt. Q.M.C. Officer-in-Charge SJ Unit

1 Incl--Form 51

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. CHC 2 May 1945 REPORT OF DEATH FULL NAME TEC 5 35 306 808 Slavik, Andrew J. DATE OF BIRTH ARM OR SERVICE 16 Nov 08 INF Lakewood, Ohio DATE OF DEATH AUSE OF DEATH 16 Aug 44 Killed in action. European Area LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE STATION OF DECEASED 21 May 42 European Area EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs. Mary Slavik, wife, 2101 Halstead Avenue, Lakewood, Ohio. BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mrs. Mary Slavik, wife, same as above.

Agnes Stavik, rices, 1619 Lakewood Avenue, Lakewood, Ohio.

Mrs. Anna Slavik, nother, 12933 Plover Street, Lakewood, Chio. OTHER PAY STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW) IN FLYING PAY AUTHORIZED IN LINE OF DUTY T X BATTLE NON-BATTLE ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT Combat Infantryman GO #80, Hdqs. 7th Armored Div. 13 Nov 44. Tridenes and administrate and a trade of the control of the contro "The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have been in a missing in action status from 16 August 1944 until ouch absence was terminated on 23 April 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the European Area." COPIES FURNISHED F. O., U. S. A. s. G. O. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

WD AGO FORM 52-1

A. G. 201 FILE THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 1 DECEMBER 1944, WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

Lakewood #7, Ohio May 25, 1945

Army Service Forces Kansas City Quartermaster Depot Army Effects Bureau 601 Hardesty Ave. Kansas City 1, Missouri

INQUIRY CLERK

Subject: Ref: 207237

Att: Capt. G. I. Newman, Q.M.C. Asst. Chief, Adm. Division

Dear Captain Newman:

This is a letter of inquiry regarding the remainder of the personal property belonging to my husband T/5 Andrew J. Slavik #35306808, killed in action August 16, 1944.

Up to this time I have received only the envelope containing the damaged personal papers, a chain, souvenir money and a holy medal. In your 4th paragraph of letter dated April 20th, you state in the first sentence "I regret to advise that included among your husband's effects are a chain, sourvenir money, and personal papers which are damaged."

Please advise me if you have any more of his property and if so, please send to me.

Thank you for your kind and prompt attention.

Yours truly,

Mrs. Mary Slavik 2101 Halstead Ave. Lakewood #7, Ohio

ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTEPMASTER DEPOT ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 1, Missouri

(S-7-3-45) JRM:MH:dw May 3, 1945

In Reply Refer To: 207,237

Mrs. Mary Slavik 2101 Halstead Avenue Lakewood, Ohio

Dear Mrs. Slavik:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some personal effects belonging to your husband, Technician Fifth Grade andrew J. Slavik.

This property is being forwarded to you in one envelope and should reach you in the near future.

My action in transmitting the property does not, of itself, vest title in you. The items are forwarded in order that you may act as gratuitous bailse in caring for them pending the return of the owner, who has been reported missing in action. In the event he later is reported a casualty, and I sincerely hope he never is, it will be necessary that the property be turned over to the person or persons legally entitled to receive it.

When delivery has been made, I shall appreciate your acknowledging receipt by signing one copy of this letter in the space provided below, and returning it to this Eureau. For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed envelope which needs no postage.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my hope for the safe return of your husband.

Yours very truly,

P. L. KOOB

2nd Lt. Q.M.C.

Officer-in-Charge

So Unit

Receipt acknowledged:

Incl--

Envelope

and a summer Todged.

Mrs. Mary Slavek (Signature of Bailee)

May 14, 1945

Eff. JM Form 205b

file

ARMY SERVICE FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

	ORDER FOR SHIPMENT	Mrs. Mary Slavik
	SHIP TO:	2101 Halstead Avenue
	T/5 andrew J. Slavik	Lakewood, Ohio
Effects of Name	35306808	
ASN ,	207 •237 M	
Case No.		
Wt.		
DATE	3 May 1945 JRA:MH:dw	EBurton FOR: Effects Quartermaster
REMARKS:	Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. Amount Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Remove G.I. Note discrepancy in Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed
ROUTING: 1. 2.	Accounting Branch Warehouse Division Files Branch, Adm. Div.	
		file .
	an one of the same	
and the second s	/ En	
REMARKS:		Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages
		mo
		Shipping Clerk

SLAICK,	ANDREW J	35306808	
BAY	PALLET	BOX	TALLY
		3	6999
TYPE OF PKG.	WHSE.	SPACE	INVENTORIED

BOX. N	UMBER - 3	ORIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES	P. O. W.
	3		CASE NUMBER 2 7 W
TALLY	NUMBER 6999	29 may 45 t	21121
EFFEC	TS OF A	Olyn Kin	RANK Protestable of the Control of t
1 C V	AndREY	ORGANIZATION	And the second s
n.c. R	35306808	VIGANIEN	
PACKA	AGE DESCRIPTION	and the second s	ele como en como en como en como en en electro en electro en el control de la companya de la companya de la co
	The second secon	F-2 Con	Lancing the service to some after compatible fields from the commission and the service
1	CLOTHING	PERSONAL ITEMS	CONTAINERS BAGS, CLOTH
	BELT.	BRACELET, IDENTIFICATION	BAGS, TRAVEL
	BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)	CAMERAS	BILLFOLD, (NO MONEY)
	COATS	GLASSES	FOOTLOCKER
	FOOTWEAR, PR.	KNIVES	KIT, SEWING
-	GLOVES, PR.	MISC. INSIGNIA	KIT, TOILET
-	HANDKERCHIEFS HEADWEAR	MISC. ITEMS	KIT, WRITING
- 14. TO 1. TO 1.	JACKETS	PEN. POUNTAIN	PAPERS AND MISC.
Same to a	OVERCOATS	PENCIL. MECHANICAL	BOOKS. ADDRESS
2	SCARFS	PIPES RELIGIOUS ARTICLES	BOOKS, NOTE
	SHIRTS	RIGBONS, DECORATION	BOOKS, PILOT LOG
¥	TIES	RINGS	DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATI
Ţ.	TOWELS	TOPACCO	LETTERS
	TROUSERS, PR.	TOILET ARTICLES	PAPERS, PERSONAL
-	TRUNKS, PR	WINGS	РНОТО5
1	UNDERWEAR		
. T.			SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
1*	1- Chain.	La company de la	SHORT SHORTER
*	1-chain.		SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS
*	1-chain.		SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY
*	1-chain.		SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
*	1-chain		SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY
*	1-chain		SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
*	1-chain.		SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
			SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
			SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
			SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
			SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
			SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
	MARKS:		SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS
REM	TARKS:	TIS SEPT 1 ATEACHMENTS:	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
REM		TIS SEPT 1 ATEACHMENTS:	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
REM	TARKS:	ATTACHMENTS:	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
REM	TARKS:	ATEACHMENTS:	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) I FORM #54 FORM #100
REM	TARKS:	ATEACHMENTS:	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
REM	TARKS:	TESTED 1 ATTACHMENTS:	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) I FORM #54 FORM #100
REM	TARKS:	ATEACHMENTS: Lio Concrete Co. Lake alle	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) I FORM #54 FORM #100 3 - January
REM	TARKS:	ATEACHMENTS: Lio Concrete Co. Lake alle	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) I FORM #54 FORM #100 3
REM	TARKS:	ATEACHMENTS: Lio Concrete Co. Lake alle	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) I FORM #54 FORM #100 3 - LIGHT GI REMOVED SHORTAGE ON
REM	TARKS:	ATEACHMENTS: Lio Concrete Co. Lake alle	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) I FORM #54 FORM #100 3 - January FORM #100
REM / J	TARKS:	ATEACHMENTS: Lio Concrete Co. Lake alle	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) I FORM #54 FORM #100 3 - John Money SHORTAGE ON REVERSE IDENT. TAGS
REM / J	JARKS: 2933 plous de l'akewrot, Orakewrot, O	ATEACHMENTS: Lio Concrete Co. Lake alle	SHORT SNORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) I FORM #54 FORM #100 3
REM / J	JARKS: 2933 plous de l'akewrot, Orakewrot, O	ATEACHMENTS: ATEACHMENTS: AND	SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIRS SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) I FORM #54 FORM #100 3 - John Money SHORTAGE ON REVERSE IDENT. TAGS

Lakewood #7, Ohio April 24, 1945

Army Effects Bureau Kansas City Quartermaster Depot 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 1, Missouri

Ref: 207237

Gentlemen:

I have your letter of the 20th regarding personal property belonging to my husband, T/5 Andrew J. Slavik, missing in action since August 16th, 1944.

personal personal would appreciate your returning all of this/property including the damaged papers, etc., to me at my home address. As I work every day I won't be home to receive it but my mother, Mrs. Mary Skufca will sign for it. If you would rather I sign for it personally, please send it to my business address listed below.

Thank you for your kind attention.

Yours very truly,

Mrs. Mary Slavik 2101 Halstead Ave.

Lakewood #7, Ohio

or

Mrs. Mary Slavik c/o Viking Air Conditioning Corpn. 5600 Walworth Ave. Cleveland #2, Ohio

Le)





ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

207237/

IN REPLY REFER TO_

(S-5-20-45) JRM: CH: lc April 20, 1948

Mrs. Mary Slavik 2101 Helstead Avenue Lakewood, Chio

Dear Mrs. Slavik:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some personal property belonging to your husband, T/5 Andrew J. Slavik.

Since our records indicate that he is missing in action, it is desired that some close relative receive this property for safe-keeping pending the return of the owner, or the receipt of additional information. I sincerely hope that he may later be reported safe.

If you will please confirm your address, the property will be forwarded to you at Government expense. At the same time, a receipt will be mailed for your aignature.

I regret to advise that included among your husband's effects are a chain, souvenir money, and personal papers which are damaged. Please say whether you want these items sent with the remainder of the property. It is our desire to refrain from sending any articles which would be distressing, yet, at the same time, we do not feel justified in removing the items without your consent.

Your reply may be made at the foot of this letter, if desired, and mailed in the inclosed self-addressed envelope which needs no postage

Yours very truly,

G. I. NEWLAN
Captain Q.M.C.
Asst. Chief, Adm. Division

Departement
LEURE & LOIR
Commune

de SAINT PREST

NNo) I5

Décès de

ANDREW J. SLAVIK

16 août 1944

Extrait du registre des décès pour l'année 1944

Le seize août mil neut cent quarante quatre vers quinze heures, est décédé, lieu dit là Côte de la Villette ANDREW J. 3LAVIK militaire de l'armée américaine, numéro matricule 35 306 808 porteur d'une licence d'opérateur radio à l'unité 49.357. Dressé le dix-sept août mil neuf cent quarante quatre, seize heures trente minutes sur la déc aration de Michel BOULOGNE, trense neuf ans. Instituteur, demicilié en cêtte commune, qui lecture faite a signé avec Nous, Henri BIDARD, Président de la Délégation spéciale, officier de l'Etat civil de la Commune de Saint-Prest......

Pour copie conforme.

Gaint-Prest le six septembre mil neuf cent quarant



Bidard

EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER OF DEATHS FOR THE YEAR 1944

on 16 August 1944, about 3 FM, is dead at Cote de la Villette, Andrew J. Slavik, a soldier of the American Army, number 35 306 808, bearing radio operator's license in unit 49.357. This account has been written on 17 August 1944 at 4 FM on the declaration of Michel Boulogne, aged 39, teacher, residing at Saint-Prest, who, after this account was read to him, has signed this declaration with us, Henri Bidard, President of the Special Delegation, officer in charge of vital statistics for the community of Saint-Prest. This copy is certified to be correct, 6 September 1944.

s/ Bidard